Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 

September 22, 2022

 

Dear Residents and Families,

Today we learned that a caregiver who works in the Katzin Residence has tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. This employee last worked in Katzin on September 21st. Contact tracing is taking place and those exposed will be notified. Further, we continue to follow the CDC Guidelines for return to work and report this information to all mandated agencies.

If you have a visit planned to any of our buildings on campus and are not feeling well, please postpone your visit and get tested. Please be mindful that if you are coming for the High Holy Days that you will be around other Residents and we want to make sure we are as safe as possible. Be sure to show up with plenty of time to check in our main entrance and receive a rapid Covid-19 test.

Residents if you have any symptoms, concerns or questions please contact our staff at any time. If you don’t feel well, please ask for a rapid test and stay safe.
Shana tova everyone and we wish you all a safe and healthy new year.

 

Best regards,

 

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair